

DATE:	May 19, 2021
TO:	Board of Education
FROM:	Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer
SUBJECT:	Accept Donation from Truckee Tahoe Community Television Corp. for Tahoe Truckee Media
PRESENTED BY:	Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

ACTION REQUESTED

Accept Donation from Truckee Tahoe Community Television Corp. for Tahoe Truckee Media

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Truckee Tahoe Community Television Corp. is making a donation to Tahoe Truckee Media intended specifically applied to cost of replacing failing devices in use on fiber links connecting TTM's broadcast facilities at TTUSD and enabling upgrade to high definition.

RESOURCES REQUIRED: Truckee Tahoe Community Television Corp - \$2,200.00

PREPARED BY: Lupita Vazquez, Executive Assistant

Attachments: Donation form